10/5/2017

12:36 PM PDT

TO:15712730140 FROM:8478494851 700520532 10/05/2017

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: BCI Acrylic, Inc.	
Callie Jeffrey Kincaid	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/01/2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 1800 Industrial Drive   City: Libertyville   State: IL   Country: USA   Zip: 60048   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).   B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
	8,266,777	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 📓 No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Wiczer & Sheldon, LLC	involved:	
Internal Address: Attn: Kyle Fonjemie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 500 Skokie Blvd., Suite 325		
Street Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Northbrook	8. Payment Information	
State: IL Zip: 60062		
Phone Number: 847-849-4850		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:kfonjemie@wiczersheldon.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	10/5/2017	
Signature	Date	
Kyle G. Fonjemie Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee		

700520532

## PATENT REEL: 044235 FRAME: 0280

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CALLIE JEFFREY KINCAID (referred to as "Assignor"), has acquired and is the owner of the following Patent, together with the good will for the business with which said Patent is used and which is symbolized by said Patent:

Patent Number 8,266,777 - Method of Installing a Bathtub Liner Using a Liquid Adhesive

WHEREAS, BCI ACRYLIC, INC., an Illinois corporation and having its principal place of business at 1800 Industrial Drive, Libertyville, Illinois 60048 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Patent, together with the good will of the business with which said Patent is used and which is symbolized by said Patent, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and all registrations and applications for registration of said Patents, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Patent issued and which is symbolized by said Patent.

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Alle Affer for

Callie Jeffrey Kincaid, Assignor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of March, 2016.

augrolas

Notary Public

[Seal]

#		ĉ.
5	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Ś
S H	Denise Ingiolosi	Ž
≞ ≮	Notary Pub State of Illinois	Ş
- E	My Commission Expires 3/2017	3

**RECORDED: 10/05/2017**